(2) The gauge on the Coeur d'Alene River at Enaville, in Shoshone County, reads seventy two feet (72') or higher. 

b. Coeur d'Alene Lake, Fernan Lake, and the Spokane River shall be automatically designated as no wake zones in their entirety whenever the
gauge on the Coeur d'Alene Lake at Tubbs Hill reads two thousand one hundred thirty three feet (2,133') or higher. 

The designation of these waters as no wake zones shall automatically expire when the conditions giving rise to the designation no longer exist,
except as otherwise provided in this chapter or any resolution authorized by this chapter that has been enacted by the board and is effective